

INCLINATION REPORT

Florance No. 8
H 5 T25N 3 W
Blanco Mesaverde
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

DEPTH	FEET	ANGLE	SINE	DEVIATION	ACCUMULATIVE DEVIATION
500'	500	1/8°	.00218	1.09	1.09
1017'	517	1/4°	.00436	2.25	3.34
1364'	347	1/2°	.00873	3.03	6.37
1902'	538	1/2°	.00873	4.70	11.07
2427'	525	1/2°	.00873	4.58	15.65
2986'	559	1°	.01745	9.75	25.40
3485'	499	1°	.01745	8.71	34.11
3985'	500	1/2°	.00873	4.37	38.48
4483'	498	1/4°	.00436	2.17	40.65
4982'	499	1/2°	.00873	4.36	45.01
5481'	499	1/2°	.00873	4.36	49.37
5948'	467	1/2°	.00873	4.08	53.45

George Damron

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HOCKLEY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day personally appeared George Damron, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS 21st DAY OF Jan 1980.

Carolyn Williams

Notary Public, Hockley County, Texas